

Tioga County Fair Camping Rules, Regulations, and Disclaimers

- Enter and Exit Fairgrounds: Use Elm Street Only
- Check In: Monday, August 5th between 11 AM and 8 PM or Tuesday, August 6th between 9 AM and Noon.
 - o Check in with Fair Office to secure:
 - Site Assignment
 - o "Camper Vehicle Parking Permit" Must be displayed on vehicle dash
 - o Camping Permit Card Must be visible in window of camper or nearest door
- Parking: One (1) parking permit per site; all others must park in general parking
 - No Stock Trailers in Camping Area; Stock trailers must be parked in overflow parking field.
 - o Golf Carts, motor bikes, ATVs, or similar motorized vehicles are prohibited.
 - Parking will be strictly enforced due to space and safety
- ➤ Animals: Pets are not permitted on the fairgrounds or at campsite
- Visitors: Must have purchased a Fair Wrist Band are permitted in Camping Area
- **Electricity:** Electric cords may not cross roadways; One (1) electric outlet per camp site
- ➤ **Generators**: Generators must have a Decibel rating below 50 (dB).
 - Campers will be asked to disconnect generators over 50 dB.
 - o If a second request is made, the camper will be asked to leave the Fairgrounds.
- > Alcoholic Beverages: Not permitted in camping area
- ➤ Quiet Time: 11 PM to 8 AM daily
- Trash: All trash must be placed in dumpster by 8:30 AM daily
- **Site Maintenance:** Site and fixtures must be clean and in safe condition.
 - Dispose of trash, rubbish, and other waste in a safe manner, to the location identified by the Fairgrounds.
 - Use electrical, plumbing, other facilities and appliances in a reasonable manner.
- Gray Water/Sewage: Must be handled appropriately (no dumping on ground).
 - Anyone found abusing this rule will forfeit their camping privileges
- ➤ **Age Minimum:** Must be 21 years of age to register for a camp site.
 - Registrant is responsible for all occupants and guests at the assigned site, including damage to any part of the campground
- > Check Out: Sunday, August 11th, 9 AM

NOTICE:

While the camping vehicle, vehicle, camper trailer, and/or other personal property (herein PROPERTY) is on the campsite or in storage, Tioga County Fair (Tioga County Agricultural Society, Inc.) disclaim any representation, warranty or guarantee as the safety for said PROPERTY. The Tioga County Fair assumes no responsibility for damage to PROPERTY for any reason including but not limited to vandalism, natural causes or acts of God. Tioga County Fair assume no responsibility for proper or necessary maintenance of PROPERTY during the term of your agreement.

Camper does forever release, acquit and discharge The Tioga County Agricultural Society, Inc. and each of its respective subsidiaries, affiliates, divisions, officers, directors, employees, agents, successors, and assigns, both their official and personal capacities, whichever may be applicable, from any and all claims, demands, judgments.

Signature		Date
Please check t	he site that you would like	e to request. Sites are on a first come basis
(9) Site Rates for wo	nter and electric hook-up \$	150 per week (only one a/c unit allowed to run
(4) Site rates for gen	erator spots with Water is	s \$100 per week
(10) Site rate for gen	erator spots with no wate	r is \$75.00 per week
_		
Payr Please fill out the foli		Fioga County Agricultural Society"
Please fill out the foll	lowing information:	Fioga County Agricultural Society"
Please fill out the foli Name (Primary Camp	lowing information:	
Please fill out the foli Name (Primary Camp Address:	lowing information: per Contact):	
Please fill out the folioname (Primary Camp Address: Cell phone number: _	lowing information: per Contact):	

John Jantz 607-327-2849 Jantz441@gmail.com

The Tioga County Fair Board reserves the right to deny any request or reservation.